WALLENSTEIN

BX42S Chipper Parts Manual

Prior fo S/N 142500843




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in
ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts
with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential to prolonging the life
of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before
ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.
If your product differs from the specifications contained within this
manual contact EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at
any fime.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without
prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

Note: Products with factory installed light kits will have a VIN number
included. The last six numbers of this VIN number are the splitters
serial number

Example: 2E9UST112BSXXXXXX

BX42S RevA



Table of Contents

Main Parts Breakdown

Discharge Chute Parts Breakdown

Hopper Parts Breakdown

Binacchi PTO Parts Breakdown

Decal Breakdown 1

O 00 NO~ WD



This Page is Intentionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BX42S Chipper Parts Manual

BX42 MAIN
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 1011A102 Self-Feed Hopper 1
2 1011L106 Bracket, PTO Cover Mount 1
3 1011L112 PTO Cover 1
4 1011M103 Knife, 4" Rotor 4
5 1011M104 Knife, 4" Ledger 1
6 1011WI01 Housing, Bottom Rotor 1
7 1011TWI102 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
8 1011W103 Rotor 1
9 1011W104 Twig Breaker 1
10 TOTTATOT Assembly, Discharge Chutfe 1
11 711431 Implement Pin 7/8x5-1/2 2
12 712110 Latch Pin 3/16 3
13 725204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 2
14 729201 Grease Zerk 1/8NF 2
15 744501 #5 PTO Shaft M10 Shear 1
16 271107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 2
17 271372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 19
18 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 7
19 771672G8 Hex Bolt 5/8NF x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
20 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
21 172251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 7
22 772531 Flange Nut 3/8NC 2
23 273130 Flat Washer 3/8 3
24 174122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 4
25 794601 Decal, SMV 1

Sept 2010

Page 5




BX42S Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
BX42 DISCHARGE 1 1011L127 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
2 1011L129 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
CHUTE PARTS 3 1011L130 Plate, Hood Capture 1
B REAKDOWN 4 1011L133 Deflector, Discharge Chute 1
5 10110134 Plate, Hood Capture 1
6 TOTTWI106 Discharge Chufe 1
7 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
8 7219313 Knob, 5/16NC Female Stud 2
9 Z71110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
10 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
11 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2

Page 6 Sept 2010



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BX42S Chipper Parts Manual

HOPPER PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 1011L151 Strap, Hopper Flap 1
2 10115103 Flap, Hopper 2
3 1011W107 Weldment, Infeed Hopper 1
4 272231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 3
5 176233 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 3/4 3
6 176712 Self-tapping Screw #10 3
7 296503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1

Sept 2010 Page 7



BX42S Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Binacchi PTO Parts Breakdown

53—C) [Mo]] & —o

_|_ _|_
93 94
31 32 33 34 35 36
95 | | 96
| . |
51
O
1 ww

Page 8 Sept 2010



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BX42S Chipper Parts Manual

Binacchi PTO Parts List

BINACCHI PTO SPARE PARTS

LIST : B6090E098002
POS. [ DESCRIPTION Q. |PART #
01 YOKE 1 0800503
02 CROSS JOURNAL ASSY 2 |08205
03 CIRCLIP 8 109802030
04 GREASE NIPPLE 2 |09840081002
05 OUTER TUBE YOKE 1 108005021
11 FLEXIBLE PIN 1 1098700870
12 CM. 100 CARDAN TUBE(*) 1 109881523100
13 CM. 100 CARDAN TUBE(*) 1 109881454100
14 FLEXIBLE PIN 1 1098700865
21 INNER TUBE YOKE 1 (08005011
30 SHEAR BOLT 1 |08805A604633
31 0O.BEARING 1 10265150007
32 0.BASIC CONE 1 (0256050324
33 OUTER SAFETY TUBE 1 [0988981B5090
34 INNER SAFETY TUBE 1 [0988975B5090
35 I.BASIC CONE 1 [0256050325
36 I.BEARING 1 (0265150008
37 CHAIN 1 (0252000001
51 COMPLETE PUSHBUTTTON (1 (0986014047
71 YOKE FOR LB5 1 [08896905
72 GREASE NIPPLE 1 (0984010150
73 STEEL BALL 23 (098680104
74 HUB 1 |088965A60
75 PUSH PIN SET 1 (0986014075
76 NUT AND BOLTM10X1.5Xx55 10.9|1 | Z19407 (5 PACK)
91 OUTER HALF SHAFT 1 [B509002
92 INNER HALF SHAFT 1 | B509001098002
93 OUTER HALF SHAFT 1 |B5090E2
94 INNER HALF SHAFT 1 [B5090E1098002
95 OUTER HALF SAFETY GUARD (1 | 083E050902
96 INNER HALF SAFETY GUARD |1 |083E050901
97 SAFETY GUARD 1 | 083E05090

Note: Always check brand of PTO shaft when ordering PTO parts. For other brands then the Binacchi shafts
shown above please call the factory @ 877-695-9283.

Sept 2010

Page 9




BX42S Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BX42S DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 2
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 5
3 294170 BX42S Model 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades 3
5 794006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794009 DANGER - Rotating Driveline Hazard | 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 3
8 294601 SMV Decal 1

FRONT BACK

LEFT

Page 10

Sept 2010



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BX42S Chipper Parts Manual

Decals BX42S

794006

794056 [ A\ CAUTION

* Flsed 3nd ardentanc OPITIons MERE! 670%
Hathy Neviow saboty et aTiins waaly

* Tigrn s ion o slon wnd daabie ergien.
0w W o by s prace ¥ pour pouet, set
PN DIBAS B0 o 150 3 MOW g DAtE % %90
It RS, VIR PR tang
g g o whay

* Kpnjt the ward g es s wdd Dee of dutitis £ prevent o potg o
rogeg Doerwe orly 00 keve gosd

Ol 90 00U 1N COVRT LNt SOty

« Ot 00 socrom ol guastn, (efacton avt shads tetos vintng
vl opeeate g

* Kan ydrambe s et BSogs Hght, W Qoo SonciBen wnd Mew

794170 i
¢ Koep hemcy, feed. S 883 CIUg Bway P Fevag Dans. Meve
s o UL e e by
A o Kowp Oiwubig arivernsd o0t snghon eygusl ard el s poss e

794019 " o ot v R ——,

o CAAIIEA BATAT & SAICATEd 000 0

* 00 m 0t ren e manke o Comend skl (1 amvee d mmgry s e
o erore erraast

* Uge 0arn whom Kocing masera oo chipoes, 00 1ot 5ng mets.
Ioftes, Gaes, s, ghats Of dlhar Iaomg Mterial k80 wive
checper. I Torsgn el srters CUCpe, KOp The T hin, b

300 DEOP PVIDN K3y I8 Your POGKSt 3nd wad for 3t
L e R

darmget o taes s hetoen ntarma)

* Alwnys wer FRE Personal Prossetve Lovement) sueh e selety
GOUP s ard hoarry (Joves mvereve: gETaey mw hee

o Do ol plecn Seanis Of ey DOy parts B0 et Boope duig
Spomston

* D9 NGt PV OF TR SR N Iha 100 & Baneg

¢ Do 00t ER3060 2 30% WIve 10000 whon A0 TWG. Cross sxtety
PR ek ER o Irtiar et when aftar g b A Lk

L e )

294007

194601

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \

Keep hands and feet out of
inlet and discharge openings
while machine Is operating to
avold serious personal Injury. \
Stop engine, remove spark plug ~
wire and allow machine to come Fied

to a complete stop before ) \
clearing obstructions or making

adjustments.

794009 794008

| I A DANGER

a
~a
i
Z
g S
ROTATING DRIVELINE HAZARD THROWN OBJECT HAZARD
To prevent serious injury or death from
KEE_P'AWAY thrown objects:
To prevent serious injury or death from * Turn machine off, stop and disable en-
rotating driveline: gine, remove ignition key and place in
B e your pocket, set park brake and wait for
: Keep all g:'avus ;r;o pl;;:‘ when operating. all moving parts to stop before adjusting,
Operate only at dediise . servicing, maintaining repairing or un-
* Keep hands, feet, hair and clothing plugging.
away from moving parts. « Do not direct discharge duct towards
* Keep U-joint angles equal and small people, animals or property. Always wear
as possible, appropriate safety gear. Keep hands and
+ Do not exceed driveline manufacturers feet out of discharge openings.
L recommended operating length. 204000 ) L L * Keep others away. 294008)/

Sept 2010 Page 11



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Main Parts Breakdown
	Discharge Chute Parts Breakdown
	Hopper Parts Breakdown
	Binacchi PTO Parts Breakdown
	Decal Breakdown



